

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup [www.gmgastro.com](http://www.gmgastro.com) Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

## SKU: GTHOT15

**(50 pieces) Glass drinking straws - 15 cm - straight - incl. cleaning brush**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

## Product Manual for 50 Pieces Glass Drinking Straws (15 cm Straight) Including Cleaning Brush

### 1. General Information

Thank you for choosing our 50 Pieces Glass Drinking Straws. These straws are made from high-quality glass, designed to provide an eco-friendly alternative to plastic straws while enhancing your drinking experience. Each straw measures 15 cm in length and is suitable for various beverages.

### 2. Safety Information

- Usage Warning: These glass straws are fragile. Handle them with care to avoid breakage and potential injury.
- Age Restriction: Not suitable for children under 3 years, due to small parts and the risk of breakage.
- Supervision: Always supervise children while using glass straws.
- Avoid Force: Do not use excessive force or bend the straw; this may cause it to break.
- Cleaning Precautions: Use the included cleaning brush for safe and effective cleaning. Avoid abrasive cleaners that could scratch the glass surface.
- Storage: Store straws in a safe place to prevent accidental breakage.

### 3. Product Specifications

- Material: Borosilicate Glass
- Length: 15 cm
- Diameter: 0.6 cm
- Quantity: 50 Straws
- Included Accessories: 1 Cleaning Brush

### 4. Setup and Installation

- Unboxing: Open the package carefully and remove the glass straws and cleaning brush.
- Preparation: Inspect each straw for any damage. Do not use any damaged straws.
- Use: Simply insert the glass straw into your beverage, ensuring it is securely placed.

### 5. Operation

To use your glass straw, simply insert it into your drink. Sipping on your favorite beverages is now both enjoyable and environmentally friendly. For hot beverages, ensure the temperature is manageable to avoid discomfort.

### 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- After each use, rinse the straw with warm water.
- Use the included cleaning brush to scrub the inside of the straw. If necessary, use mild soap and rinse thoroughly.
- For deep cleaning, soak the straws in a mixture of vinegar and baking soda; rinse well after soaking.
- Ensure straws are completely dry before storing.

### 7. Troubleshooting

- Straw Blockage: If the straw becomes blocked, use the cleaning brush to dislodge the obstruction. Rinse and recheck.
- Cracks or Breakages: Inspect the straws regularly. If you find any cracks or damage, discard the affected straws immediately to prevent injury.

### 8. Disposal

- End-of-life glass straws can be recycled. Check local recycling guidelines. Ensure that broken pieces are wrapped securely to prevent injury during disposal.

### 9. Contact

For inquiries or customer support, please reach out to us:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our glass drinking straws. Enjoy your eco-friendly drinking experience!

# DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für 50 Stück Glas-Trinkhalme 15 cm gerade inkl. Reinigungsbürste

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die 50 Stück Glas-Trinkhalme entschieden haben. Diese umweltfreundlichen Trinkhalme bieten eine nachhaltige Alternative zu Einwegplastikhalmen und sind ideal für verschiedene Getränke.

## 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Die Glas-Trinkhalme sind zerbrechlich. Bitte verwenden Sie sie mit Vorsicht und bewahren Sie sie außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern auf.
- Überprüfen Sie vor jeder Verwendung auf Risse oder Brüche. Verwenden Sie die Halme nicht, wenn sie beschädigt sind.
- Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung in heißen Getränken, da sie in seltenen Fällen heiß werden können.
- Reinigen Sie die Halme nach jedem Gebrauch, um Bakterienwachstum zu verhindern.
- Der Einsatz von metallischen oder spitzen Reinigungsgegenständen ist nicht empfohlen, da sie die Glasoberfläche zerkratzen können.

## 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Hochwertiges Borosilikatglas
- Länge: 15 cm
- Durchmesser: 0,6 cm
- Stückzahl: 50
- Inklusive: 1 Reinigungsbürste
- Farbe: Klar

## 4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie vorsichtig die Glas-Trinkhalme und die Reinigungsbürste aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie jeden Trinkhalm auf Beschädigungen, bevor Sie ihn verwenden.
3. Spülen Sie die Trinkhalme vor dem ersten Gebrauch unter warmem Wasser ab.
4. Die Trinkhalme sind gebrauchsfertig und benötigen keine spezielle Installation.

## 5. Bedienung

Fügen Sie den Trinkhalm einfach in Ihr Getränk ein und genießen Sie Ihr Getränk wie gewohnt.

## 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach jedem Gebrauch sollten die Trinkhalme mit der mitgelieferten Reinigungsbürste und warmem Seifenwasser gereinigt werden.
- Alternativ können die Trinkhalme auch in der oberen Ablage der Geschirrspülmaschine gereinigt werden.
- Lassen Sie die Halme vollständig trocknen, bevor Sie sie wieder lagern.

## 7. Fehlersuche

- Wenn ein Trinkhalm zerbrochen oder beschädigt ist, entsorgen Sie ihn sofort.
- Bei Schwierigkeiten, die Halme zu reinigen, verwenden Sie warmes Wasser und Seife zusammen mit der Reinigungsbürste.
- Bei weiteren Problemen kontaktieren Sie bitte den Kundenservice.

## 8. Entsorgung

Bitte beachten Sie, dass Glas recycelbar ist. Entsorgen Sie beschädigte Trinkhalme im Glasrecycling oder in einem geeigneten Abfallbehälter.

## 9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder weitere Informationen kontaktieren Sie bitte:

E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Glazen Drinkrietjes (15 cm, Recht, incl. Reinigingsborstel)

## 1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de GGM Gastro glazen drinkrietjes. Deze hoogwaardige, herbruikbare rietjes zijn ontworpen voor zowel thuisgebruik als professioneel gebruik in de horeca. Met een lengte van 15 cm zijn ze geschikt voor een breed scala aan dranken.

## 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de drinkrietjes alleen voor dranken.
- Houd de rietjes buiten het bereik van kinderen zonder toezicht.
- Vermijd het gebruik van de sponzen of schoonmaakmiddelen die niet geschikt zijn voor glazen oppervlakken.
- Controleer de rietjes voor breuken of beschadigingen voordat u ze gebruikt. Gebruik ze niet als ze defect zijn.
- Bij breuk, houd rekening met scherpe randen.
- Reinig de rietjes regelmatig om de veiligheid en hygiëne te waarborgen.

## 3. Productspecificaties

- Aantal: 50 stuks
- Materiaal: Glas
- Lengte: 15 cm
- Inclusief: Reinigingsborstel

## 4. Installatie en Opstelling

- Voor installatie is geen speciale assemblage nodig.
- Zorg ervoor dat u een geschikte opbergplaats heeft voor uw rietjes.
- Plaats de rietjes in een vochtige, schone omgeving om schade of breuk te voorkomen.

## 5. Bediening

- Vul een glas met de gewenste drank.
- Plaats het rietje in het glas en geniet van uw drank.
- Na gebruik, haal het rietje uit het glas en gebruik de reinigingsborstel voor het schoonmaken.

## 6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Spoel de rietjes na elk gebruik uit met warm water.
- Gebruik de bijgeleverde reinigingsborstel om resten te verwijderen.
- Voor grondigere reiniging, laat de rietjes enkele uren weken in warm zeepsop. Spoel grondig af met schoon water.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende schoonmaakmiddelen om krassen te voorkomen.

## 7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Rietjes zijn gebroken.  
Oplossing: Vervang het gebroken rietje met een nieuw rietje.
- Probleem: Rietjes zijn moeilijk schoon te maken.  
Oplossing: Gebruik de reinigingsborstel en bijgevoegd zeepsop voor een grondige reiniging.

## 8. Afvalverwerking

- Recycle glazen rietjes volgens lokale recyclinginstructies.
- Verwijder rietjes die niet meer bruikbaar zijn in de daarvoor bestemde afvalbak.

## 9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Popotes de Cristal de 15 cm - 50 Piezas

## 1. Información General

Estos popotes de cristal son una alternativa ecológica y reutilizable a los popotes desechables de plástico. Son ideales para bebidas frías y calientes y son seguros para toda la familia.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Seguro: No deje a los niños desatendidos mientras usan los popotes.
- Riesgo de Ruptura: El vidrio puede romperse. Utilizar con cuidado para evitar cortes.
- Limpieza: Asegúrese de limpiar los popotes después de cada uso para mantener la higiene.
- Inspección Regular: Revise periódicamente en busca de grietas o roturas.

## 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Cristal borosilicatado
- Longitud: 15 cm
- Cantidad: 50 piezas
- Incluye: Cepillo de limpieza
- Uso: Sostenible y reutilizable, ideal para eventos, fiestas y uso diario.

## 4. Instalación y Configuración

- No se requiere montaje. Simplemente saque un popote del paquete y esté listo para usar.
- Antes del primer uso, lave cada popote con agua tibia y jabón para eliminar cualquier residuo del fabricante.

## 5. Operación

- Inserte el popote en la bebida deseada. Asegúrese de que el popote esté limpio antes de usarlo.
- Recomendamos usar con bebidas que no contengan partículas sólidas que puedan obstruir el popote.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave los popotes con agua caliente y jabón o en el lavavajillas.
- Utilice el cepillo de limpieza incluido para eliminar cualquier residuo interno.
- Asegúrese de secar completamente antes de almacenar.

## 7. Resolución de Problemas

- El popote está obstruido: Intente limpiarlo con el cepillo proporcionado. Si persiste, lave con agua caliente.
- Ruptura del popote: Si el popote se rompe, deséchelo de inmediato y no lo use.

## 8. Eliminación

- El vidrio es reciclable. Si el popote se rompe, colóquelo en un contenedor de vidrio o en su bolsa de basura doméstica, envuelto para evitar cortes.

## 9. Contacto

Para preguntas adicionales o soporte, contáctenos:

- Correo Electrónico: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

# FR FRANÇAIS

## Manuel d'Utilisation des Pailles en Verre - 50 Pièces

### 1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre ensemble de 50 pailles en verre de 15 cm. Ces pailles sont un choix durable et élégant pour vos boissons. Elles sont réutilisables et fournies avec une brosse de nettoyage pour un entretien facile.

### 2. Informations de Sécurité

- Les pailles en verre sont fragiles. Manipulez-les avec précaution pour éviter les bris.
- Ne les utilisez pas pour des boissons chaudes, car elles peuvent atteindre des températures élevées.
- Ne laissez pas les enfants sans surveillance lors de l'utilisation des pailles.
- En cas de casse, nettoyez immédiatement toute brisure en prenant soin de ne pas vous blesser.
- Ne plongez pas les pailles en verre dans des liquides contenant des acides ou des agents corrosifs.

### 3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Matériau : Verre
- Longueur : 15 cm
- Quantité : 50 pièces
- Inclut une brosse de nettoyage
- Réutilisables et écologiques

### 4. Installation et Configuration

Aucune installation n'est nécessaire. Les pailles en verre sont prêtes à l'emploi dès que vous les sortez de l'emballage. Pour les nettoyer, utilisez la brosse fournie avec de l'eau chaude et du savon.

### 5. Utilisation

Pour utiliser la paille en verre :

- Insérez la paille dans votre boisson.
- Assurez-vous qu'elle est complètement immergée avant de commencer à siroter.
- Pour un nettoyage efficace, retirez la paille après utilisation.

### 6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez les pailles à la main avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse ou placez-les au lave-vaisselle sur le panier supérieur.
- Utilisez la brosse de nettoyage pour éliminer les résidus à l'intérieur des pailles.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer le verre.

### 7. Dépannage

- Si une paille se casse, remplacez-la immédiatement.
- En cas d'accumulation de résidus, nettoyez à fond avec la brosse fournie.

### 8. Élimination

Les pailles en verre sont des produits durables et peuvent être réutilisées pendant de nombreuses années. En fin de vie, elles peuvent être recyclées avec du verre normal. Vérifiez votre localité pour les directives de recyclage.

### 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

# IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Cannucce in Vetro da 15 cm (Con Set di Pulizia)

## 1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro set di 50 cannucce in vetro da 15 cm. Questo prodotto è stato progettato per un utilizzo sicuro e sostenibile, contribuendo a ridurre l'uso di plastica. Le cannucce sono riutilizzabili e facili da pulire.

## 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Avvertenze Generali:

- Non utilizzare cannucce danneggiate o rotte.
- Tenere le cannucce e il set di pulizia lontano dalla portata dei bambini senza supervisione.

- Uso:

- Non utilizzare con bevande calde o contenitori caldi per evitare scottature.
- Non utilizzare le cannucce per sorvegliare bevande contenenti alcolici forti.

- Pulizia e Manutenzione:

- Utilizzare solo la spazzola inclusa per la pulizia delle cannucce.
- Non utilizzare detergenti aggressivi o materiali abrasivi per la pulizia.

## 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Vetro borosilicato
- Dimensioni: Lunghezza 15 cm
- Quantità: 50 pezzi
- Accessori Inclusi: Spazzola per la pulizia
- Colore: Trasparente

## 4. Installazione e Setup

Le cannucce in vetro non richiedono alcuna installazione specifica. Seguendo questi semplici passaggi, potrai utilizzarle immediatamente:

1. Rimuovi le cannucce dalla confezione.
2. Assicurati che le cannucce siano pulite prima dell'uso.
3. Posiziona la cannucchia direttamente nella tua bevanda.

## 5. Funzionamento

Per utilizzare le cannucce in vetro:

1. Inserire la cannucchia nel bicchiere o nel contenitore con la bevanda desiderata.
2. Gustare la bevanda attraverso la cannucchia. Se necessario, utilizzare la spazzola per pulire dopo l'uso.

## 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare le cannucce con acqua calda e sapone subito dopo l'uso.
- Utilizzare la spazzola inclusa per pulire l'interno delle cannucce.
- Le cannucce possono essere lavate anche in lavastoviglie, posizionandole nella parte superiore.

## 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: La cannucchia è ostruita.
- Soluzione: Utilizzare la spazzola di pulizia per rimuovere eventuali residui.

- Problema: La cannucchia presenta delle crepe o rotture.
- Soluzione: Smaltire la cannucchia e non utilizzarla.

## 8. Smaltimento

Queste cannucce sono realizzate in vetro riciclabile. Si prega di smaltirle seguendo le normative locali per il riciclo del vetro.

## 9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattaci:

- Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Telefono: 0800 7000 220
- Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania